

RSA No. 549 of 2008

30.12.2016 Present: Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, proxy counsel
for the appellants.

Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate, proxy counsel
for the respondent.

At the joint request of learned proxy counsel
appearing for the parties, list after six weeks before the
appropriate Bench.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 30, 2016
(bhupender)