

RSA No. 549 of 2008

21.8.2019 **Present:** Mr.Ajay Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Rajesh, Advocate, vice Mr.Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that a judgment has been passed by this Court in a Civil Writ Petition during pendency of appeal, which has bearing on the facts in issue in present case and therefore, he intends to bring that judgment on record and seeks adjournment for that purpose. Prayer accepted. Adjourned for four weeks, as prayed.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

21st August, 2019
(Keshav)