

RSA No. 549 of 2008

18.11.2019 Present: Mr. Vinay Mehta, Advocate, vice Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the appellants, except appellant No.10.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that appellant No.10 Mohinder Kumar has expired and thus, seeks adjournment for taking appropriate steps for his substitution/deletion. As prayed for, adjourned for four weeks.

In the meanwhile, judgment/order proposed to be brought on record vide order dated 21.8.2019 be placed on record.

November 18, 2019
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge