

Arun Chadda & Others vs. The Muncipal Council
Dharamshala & Ors.

RSA No. 549 of 2008.

25.05.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for
the appellants.

Ms. Divya Pathania, Advocate, vice Mr.
Adarsh K. Vashist, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks
adjournment on the ground that he will have to file an
application for the purpose of bringing on record
subsequent events.

At his request, list after four weeks.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

25th May, 2023.
(jai)