

**Arun Chadha & others Vs. The Municipal Council
Dharamshala**

RSA No. 549 of 2008

19.10.2023

Present: Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for
appellants No. 1 to 9.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for the
respondent.

CMP No. 14857 of 2023

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of
respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time to
file reply. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of
one week thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

October 19, 2023
(*ravinder*)