

Arun Chadha & others vs. The Municipal Council Dharamshala.

RSA No. 549 of 2008

21.12.2023 Present: Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for appellants No.1 to 9.

Ms. Divya Pathania, Advocate Vice Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.14857 of 2023

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file reply. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

21st December, 2023
(reena)