

**Arun Chadha & ors Vs. The Municipal Council
Dharamshala & ors**

RSA No. 549 of 2008

19.4.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for appellants No. 1 to 9.

Mr. Shivom Vashishta, Advocate vice Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 14857 of 2023

Reply not filed. Time sought to do the needful. Be
filed on or before the next date of hearing. List on 17.5.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 19, 2024
(kalpana)