

Arun Chadha & Ors Vs. MC, Dharamshala &
Ors

RSA No.549 of 2008

17.05.2024

Present: Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate for the
appellants.

Mr. Shivom Vashishta, Advocate, vice Mr.
Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate for the
respondents.

CMP No.14857 of 2023

Since, judgment dated 09.01.2009, passed by
this Court, in CWP No.809 of 2006, titled as 'Raj Kumar
and Others Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and
others', annexed with the application, could be
considered, at the appropriate stage, as such, the
application is dismissed, being not pressed.

RSA No.549 of 2008

List on 15.06.2024.

May 17, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge