

**Arun Chadha and ors. vs. Municipal Council,  
Dharamshala**

**RSA No. 549 of 2008**

**23.2.2026**

**Present:** Ms. Ambika, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Sharma,  
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the  
respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel  
representing the appellant, list the matter for hearing after  
two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026**  
(Chander)