

**Arun Chadha & ors. vs. Municipal Council,
Dharamshala.**

RSA No. 549 of 2008

25.04.2026 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of the respondent. Regular Power of Attorney be filed within a week and the matter be listed for hearing thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th April, 2026
(Chander)