

**Arun Chadha & ors. vs. Municipal Council,
Dharamshala.**

RSA No. 549 of 2008

30.5.2026 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of the appellant is still awaited. It appears that Court notice was not issued after the original counsel was designated as Senior Advocate. Hence the Court notice be issued to the appellant, returnable for **18.7.2026**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

30th May, 2025
(Chander)