

**Arun Chadha & ors. vs. Municipal Council
Dharamshala**

RSA No. 549 of 2008

18.07.2026. Present: Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Saroj Kumari, Advocate, for respondent.

Memo of appearance on behalf of respondent has been filed. She prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file regular power of attorney.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

18.07.2026
(ravinder)