

**Arun Chadha & ors. Vs. Municipal Council,
Dharamshala**

RSA No. 549 of 2008

22.8.2026 Present: Mr. Monika Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Saroj Kumari, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the mater is adjourned for the day.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

22nd August, 2026
(Chander)